OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KANGRA DIVISION AT DHARAMSHALA.

No. DSJ/EC/(2-15)/2025-Dated:

***OFFICE ORDER ***

In pursuance of instructions contained in Hon'ble High Court letter No. HHC/Admn.6(20)/77-part-41129-32 dated 26/27.12.2024 regarding availing of special casual leave by the Judicial Officers during the winter vacation w.e.f. 20.01.2025 to 16.02.2025, the following duty roster shall be observed in respect of the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kangra at Dhararmshala:-

Sr. No.	Name and designation of Judicial Officer	Period of leave during Winter Vacation	Period of duty during Winter Vacation	Name and designation of the Judicial Officer who will look after the work
1.	Smt. Shikha Lakhanpal, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kangra at Dharamshala	02.02.2025	03.02.2025 to 16.02.2025	W.e.f. 20.01.2025 to 28.01.2025 by Shri Hakikat Dhanda, Senior Civil Judge- cum-CJM, Kangra at Dharamshala (Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committee, Dharamshala) W.e.f. 29.01.2025 to 02.02.2025 by Smt. Shubhangi Joshi, Civil Judge- cum-JMFC,Kangra.

(Rajeev Bali) District and Sessions Judge, Kangra Division at Dharamshala. Unique ID: HP01045

Endst. No. DSJ/EC/(2-15)/2025-

1456-60

Dated:- 17-1-2025

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, Kasumpti, Shimla.
- 2. The Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committee, Dharamshala (Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kangra at Dharamshala).
- 3. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 4. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Kangra.
- 5. Guard file.

District and Sessions Judge, Kangra Division at/Dharamshala.